
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CCNE 7/24/2021

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/24/2021

143

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Evans NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/24/2021

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Georgia German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Courtney Longo100 41.31 3.5343

20045 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc100 43.03 3.393



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/24/2021

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ryder All American Emily Mathews NQ 59.28 2.4629



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CCNE 7/24/2021

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Purchase Papillon Carol Kelly100 31.46 4.4501

8029 Westley Papillon Margie Huoppi90 77.15 1.8146

8027 Arthur Norfolk Terrier Sheila Foran NQ 74.41 1.8815

8016 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler NQ 99.46 1.4076



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/24/2021

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Ronny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 66.15 2.1164

12030 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 67.37 2.0781

12025 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ 89.93 1.5568



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/24/2021

143

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Quill Border Collie Judy Jo Drake100 37.09 3.8555

16065 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 43.02 3.3240

16041 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 50.03 2.8583

16063 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

16039 Ritz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason NQ NT

16078 Raya Sunshine Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 44.97 3.1799

16062 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Gibson NQ 69.6 2.0546



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/24/2021

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20084 Dash Border Collie Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 29.9 4.8829

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 30.77 4.7449

20061 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 36.15 4.0387



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/24/2021

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Trigger Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 66.58 2.1929



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Ghillie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle90 41.93 3.8397

8034 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 71.2 2.2612

8018 Danica Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 97.58 1.6499



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Billie Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 45.84 3.5122

12035 Bullet Miniature Pinscher Donna Percivalle95 70 2.3

12033 Toja All American Linda Shelburne NQ NT

12019 Vienna Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 52.04 3.0938



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/24/2021

164

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 37.08 4.4229

16070 Rize Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ NT

16074 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ NT

16079 Ace Shetland Sheepdog Courtney Bruso NQ 38.47 4.2631



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/24/2021

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20035 Giddy All American Juli Gould NQ NT

20049 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ NT

20114 Giory Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 37.59 4.4427

20052 Tiva Australian Shepherd Diana Williamson NQ 47.72 3.4996

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 48.79 3.4228

20079 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 49.37 3.3826

20027 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski NQ 52.35 3.1901

20028 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 61.91 2.6975

20076 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 65.52 2.5488

20032 Weasley Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 70.77 2.3598



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/24/2021

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Ranger All American Emily Parenteau NQ NT

24024 Cylana Great Dane Laurel Donelson NQ 81.42 2.0511



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/24/2021

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine100 61.07 2.8492

8015 Victoria Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ NT

8008 Topsy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 56.56 3.0764

8031 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 67.09 2.5935



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/24/2021

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ 36.03 4.8293



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/24/2021

179

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 38.79 4.6146

16069 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor NQ NT

16075 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley NQ NT

16037 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ NT

16042 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard NQ 49.83 3.5922

16066 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 49.91 3.5865

16049 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 61.7 2.9011



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne100 36.07 5.1012

16067 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg100 49.29 3.7330

20092 Addy All American Melissa Warden NQ NT

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 41.79 4.403

20093 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 42.17 4.3633

20040 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

 NQ 56.7 3.2451

20044 Maui Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 61.4 2.9967

20116 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ 63.89 2.8799

20050 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 65.66 2.8023



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ NT

24027 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 37.89 4.8562

24021 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 44.14 4.1686

24006 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 55.44 3.3189



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/24/2021

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 37.95 4.585

8017 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny100 41.25 4.2182

8009 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 42.75 4.0702

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 50.36 3.4551

8025 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 53.04 3.2805

8010 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.44 3.256

8030 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 58.16 2.9917

8023 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves NQ 51.23 3.3964



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/24/2021

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 33.55 5.1863

12038 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 34.21 5.0862

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 36.85 4.7218

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 38.57 4.5113

12039 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 38.63 4.5043

12014 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 40.01 4.3489

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 44.58 3.9031

12034 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 46.15 3.7703

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ NT

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ NT

12026 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.09 4.6913

12021 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 41.72 4.1707

12029 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 46.6 3.7339

12027 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 55.42 3.1397

12041 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 60.99 2.8529

12016 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.51 2.8288



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/24/2021

179

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 35.4 5.0565

16054 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 37.18 4.8144

16050 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 42.75 4.1871

16044 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 45.42 3.941

16038 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 52.34 3.4199

16080 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 55.5 3.2252

16060 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16073 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ NT

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 33.24 5.3851

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

 NQ 38.12 4.6957

16071 Pippa Border Collie Terry Sadler NQ 40.47 4.4230

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 43.32 4.1320

16036 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 45.33 3.9488

16046 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Rita Brillinger NQ 46.53 3.847

16047 Chip Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 48.77 3.6703

16030 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak NQ 50.68 3.532

16043 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 54.45 3.2874

16033 Tedd Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anna Ericsson NQ 60.37 2.9650

16055 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak NQ 65.16 2.7471



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20111 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 36.24 5.0773

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 38.55 4.7730

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 38.7 4.7545

20097 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.21 4.6927

20074 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 39.6 4.6465

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 40.22 4.5748

20106 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 41.44 4.4402

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 41.94 4.3872

20047 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 42.33 4.3468

20086 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 43.32 4.2475

20112 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 43.53 4.227

20078 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 44.92 4.0962

20104 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.12 4.0780

20041 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 45.96 4.0035

20026 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 46.98 3.9166

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 47.48 3.8753

20098 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 48.34 3.8064

20068 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 48.67 3.7806

20077 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 51.33 3.5846

20046 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 55.8 3.2975

20069 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg100 58.54 3.1431

20075 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

20034 Cass Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ NT

20118 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20094 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20039 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 26.77 6.8734

20054 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ 34.98 5.2601

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ 35.15 5.2347

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 35.57 5.1729

20088 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.75 5.1469

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 37.23 4.9423

20003 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 38.55 4.7730

20072 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 38.9 4.7301

20036 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 39.55 4.6523

20024 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 40.91 4.4977

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 44.31 4.1526

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 45.74 4.0227

20083 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 46.78 3.9333

20073 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 48.21 3.8166

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 49 3.7551

20029 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 50.95 3.6114

20090 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 51.85 3.5487

20037 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 53.99 3.4080

20091 Winnie Australian Shepherd Jennifer Green NQ 54.82 3.3564

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 54.98 3.3467

20108 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 55.06 3.3418

20110 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 57.38 3.2067

20038 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 60.22 3.0555

20048 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 65.76 2.7981



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 35.37 5.2021

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.7 4.4125

24032 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.08 4.2711

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 47.74 3.8542

24017 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ NT

24029 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ NT

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ NT

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 41.67 4.4156

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 43.39 4.2406

24013 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ 44.55 4.1302

24015 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 46.59 3.9493

24020 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.57 3.868

24028 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 47.94 3.8381

24019 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles NQ 49.17 3.7421

24026 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 55.81 3.2969

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 57.07 3.2241

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 57.69 3.1895

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick NQ 58.52 3.1442



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/24/2021

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Mint English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 76.33 1.9127

12004 Mae English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 81.88 1.7831



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCNE 7/24/2021

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Otto German Shepherd Dog Jane Jackvony NQ 47.04 3.1037

20018 Diva Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 84.52 1.7274



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp95 74.4 2.164

8005 Ziti Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 41.61 3.8693



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/24/2021

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Summer Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz95 65.36 2.5551

16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT

16007 Solas Golden Retriever Christa Bellows NQ 67.51 2.4737

16006 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 90.76 1.8400



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/24/2021

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Amelia Collie Christine Camann NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis100 46.71 3.9392

16011 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ NT

16024 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16023 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 66.19 2.7799



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 71.31 2.5803



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCNE 7/24/2021

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 51.61 3.3714

4005 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 59.99 2.9005

4002 Asher Scottish Terrier Ray Charette100 62.93 2.765

4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 64.13 2.7132



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/24/2021

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 41.4 4.2029

8007 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 42.2 4.1232

8002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 48.67 3.5751

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 58.79 2.9597



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/24/2021

179

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 37.26 4.8041

12006 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 38.29 4.6748

12001 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 49.95 3.5836

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 50.99 3.5105

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues100 59.87 2.9898

12009 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ NT

12007 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 49.15 3.6419

12008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 57.97 3.0878

12011 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 58.54 3.0577



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 39.25 4.6879

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.46 4.4380

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 49.45 3.7209

16014 Tess All American Linda Valente100 54.04 3.4049

16020 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 56.4 3.2624

16018 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle100 58.05 3.1697

16002 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz100 62.17 2.9596

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16012 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ NT

16008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ NT

16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 36.17 5.0871

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.38 4.7942

16003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 48.76 3.7736

16013 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan Levasseur NQ 69.69 2.6403



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/24/2021

184

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 42.7 4.3091

20022 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.74 4.3051

20005 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 46.29 3.9749

20014 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 50.37 3.653

20012 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 53.42 3.4444

20019 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 57.34 3.2089

20007 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 37.54 4.9014

20009 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 53.67 3.4284

20008 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 56.81 3.2389

20001 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 63.02 2.9197

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 68.19 2.6983



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 42.37

8010 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.71



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 27.62

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 28.68

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 34.93

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 26.99

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 43.99

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ 55.23

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 75 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.77

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

 NQ NT

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16054 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ NT

16060 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 33.7

16046 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Rita Brillinger NQ 40.31

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 40.98

16063 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 41.49

16079 Ace Shetland Sheepdog Courtney Bruso NQ 45.4



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 30.79

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne100 34.09

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 38.35

20088 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20024 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 31.64

20003 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 32.21

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 34.91

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 35.16

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 37.2

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.07

20063 Ripple Border Collie Cheryl Brickach NQ 38.65

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 39.54

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 42.35

20074 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 48.26



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 34.09

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 34.8

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick NQ 47.03



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder100 52.49



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.11

12042 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 52.36



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 30.95

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 33.55

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 45.19

16017 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 32.13

16014 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 52.46



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 42.91

20010 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20022 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

113

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ 73.36 1.5403



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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116

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Evans NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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118

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc NQ 43.79 2.6947



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/24/2021

113

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Ronny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 31.54 3.5828

12025 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ NT

12035 Bullet Miniature Pinscher Donna Percivalle NQ 47.48 2.3799



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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116

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 24.1 4.8133

16045 Snitch Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt94 43.67 2.6563

16079 Ace Shetland Sheepdog Courtney Bruso NQ 22.61 5.1305

16053 Quill Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 29.71 3.9044

16078 Raya Sunshine Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 30 3.8667

16062 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Gibson NQ 49.3 2.3529



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

118

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 19.67 5.999

20061 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker100 19.77 5.9686

20084 Dash Border Collie Laurie Mandozzi85 44.27 2.6655

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20063 Ripple Border Collie Cheryl Brickach NQ 17.36 6.7972

20049 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 18.63 6.3339

20028 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 27.86 4.2355

20079 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 30.87 3.8225

20035 Giddy All American Juli Gould NQ 36.95 3.1935

20052 Tiva Australian Shepherd Diana Williamson NQ 38.38 3.0745

20032 Weasley Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 63.17 1.868



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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118

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Cylana Great Dane Laurel Donelson98 44.95 2.6251

24006 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth95 25.5 4.6275

24022 Trigger Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo90 31.38 3.7604



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/24/2021

133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler100 48.03 2.7691

8018 Danica Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly88 54.17 2.4552

8011 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 26.74 4.9738

8034 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 51.51 2.5820

8029 Westley Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ 64.52 2.0614



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

12019 Vienna Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.99 3.9129



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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136

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Ritz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason100 23.94 5.6809

16068 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson100 42.09 3.2312

16035 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 24.62 5.524

16040 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 29.99 4.5348

16070 Rize Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 37.08 3.6677

16074 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 40.44 3.3630

16075 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley NQ 48.71 2.7920



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20114 Giory Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers95 27.21 5.1084

20093 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 27.39 5.0748

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 33.97 4.0918

20027 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski NQ 36.81 3.7761

20076 Belle Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 41.7 3.3333



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 23.48 5.9199

24003 Ranger All American Emily Parenteau NQ NT

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 39.04 3.5605



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Purchase Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 30.56 5.2683

8015 Victoria Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 32.92 4.8906

8013 Ghillie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 33.76 4.769

8031 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 44.36 3.6294

8014 Blu Affenpinscher Catherine Williams NQ 46.2 3.4848



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Toja All American Linda Shelburne NQ NT

12039 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 31.59 5.0965

12028 Billie Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 38.85 4.1441



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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166

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 34.2 4.8538

16049 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante100 43.19 3.8435

16041 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 33.03 5.0257

16063 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 41.93 3.959

16042 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard NQ 54.29 3.0577

16037 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 57.38 2.893



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16067 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg100 34.79 4.9152

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 35.15 4.8649

20092 Addy All American Melissa Warden NQ 44.73 3.8229

20116 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ 51.63 3.3120

20044 Maui Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 57.9 2.9534

20040 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

 NQ 59.28 2.8846

20090 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 63.78 2.6811



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24019 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles NQ 33.45 5.1121



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 30.03 5.3613

8033 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 30.76 5.2341

8009 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.36 4.5532

8025 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 40.99 3.9278

8010 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 41.75 3.8563

8021 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine100 46.58 3.4564

8017 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 35.11 4.5856

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 42.59 3.7802

8030 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 75.67 2.1277



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 24.79 6.4946

12038 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.41 6.3361

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 26.64 6.0435

12026 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 29.77 5.4081

12027 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 32.85 4.9011

12036 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.89 4.7507

12029 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson100 35.73 4.5060

12016 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.64 3.9616

12041 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12021 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 29.03 5.546

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 31.64 5.0885

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 32.4 4.9691

12014 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.71 4.9220

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ 40.67 3.9587

12040 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 43.32 3.7165

12034 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 45.94 3.5046

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 64.71 2.4880



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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166

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 25.28 6.5665

16071 Pippa Border Collie Terry Sadler100 27.32 6.0761

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

100 27.73 5.9863

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson100 28.58 5.8083

16054 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 29.04 5.7163

16047 Chip Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 29.54 5.6195

16050 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 30.35 5.4695

16060 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 31.05 5.3462

16036 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 31.73 5.2316

16069 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor100 32.32 5.1361

16044 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 33.46 4.9611

16038 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 37.47 4.4302

16030 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak100 38.41 4.3218

16073 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly100 39.3 4.2239

16080 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 47.51 3.4940

16046 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Rita Brillinger NQ NT

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 32.64 5.0858

16043 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 43.44 3.8214

16055 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak NQ 52.87 3.1398

16033 Tedd Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anna Ericsson NQ 53.87 3.0815



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 25.35 6.7456

20036 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 25.64 6.6693

20034 Cass Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 27.19 6.2891

20083 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 27.47 6.225

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 27.87 6.1356

20106 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 28.04 6.0984

20072 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 28.89 5.9190

20111 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.11 5.8743

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 29.26 5.8442

20047 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 30.42 5.6213

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 31.03 5.5108

20112 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 31.24 5.4738

20075 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 31.34 5.4563

20078 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 32.41 5.2761

20086 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 35.2 4.858

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 35.72 4.7872

20029 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 35.88 4.7659

20077 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 36.25 4.7172

20094 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 36.3 4.7107

20104 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.29 4.5857

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams100 37.75 4.5298

20041 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 38.41 4.452

20073 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 39.05 4.3790

20068 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 40.34 4.239



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 42.73 4.0019

20110 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 43.75 3.9086

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ NT

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20037 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ NT

20050 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ NT

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20062 Timer Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ NT

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20039 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 26.77 6.3877

20088 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 27.75 6.1622

20054 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ 27.97 6.1137

20097 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 28.43 6.0148

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 29.72 5.7537

20074 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 31.32 5.4598

20003 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 31.44 5.4389

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 35.75 4.7832

20026 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 37.3 4.5845

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 40.81 4.1901

20091 Winnie Australian Shepherd Jennifer Green NQ 44.4 3.8514

20038 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 46.17 3.7037

20098 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 46.93 3.6437

20108 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 49.45 3.4580

20069 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ 55.02 3.108



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 64.34 2.6578
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 25.05 6.8263

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.14 5.6735

24032 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 35.61 4.8020

24020 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 35.81 4.7752

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 37.02 4.6191

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 37.86 4.5166

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick100 39.73 4.3041

24029 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ NT

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ NT

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24013 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ 30.59 5.5901

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.16 5.4878

24028 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 32.15 5.3188

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 32.84 5.2071

24017 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 37.05 4.6154

24015 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 41.72 4.0988



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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118

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves100 20.97 5.6271

16001 Mint English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney96 48.65 2.4255

12004 Mae English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney86 48.47 2.4345

16006 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 53.25 2.216



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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118

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Otto German Shepherd Dog Jane Jackvony NQ 25.95 4.5472



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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133

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 48.7 2.7310

8005 Ziti Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 34.21 3.8878



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira100 23.85 5.8281

16007 Solas Golden Retriever Christa Bellows95 39.06 3.5586



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Diva Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20004 Amelia Collie Christine Camann NQ 56.62 2.455



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 35.9 4.7632

16024 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 47.7 3.5849

16029 Summer Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 63.56 2.6904



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCNE 7/24/2021

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 43.23 3.9556



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 39.66 4.0595

4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 56.35 2.8571

4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 51.74 3.1117

4005 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 52.16 3.0867

4002 Asher Scottish Terrier Ray Charette NQ 52.99 3.0383

4003 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 55.63 2.8941



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CCNE 7/24/2021

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.18 4.5765

8002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 35.62 4.5199

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder100 48.69 3.3066

8004 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 34.6 4.6532



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CCNE 7/24/2021

166

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.94 5.9413

12009 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett100 31.53 5.2648

12007 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 33.27 4.9895

12001 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 36.37 4.5642

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 38.18 4.3478

12006 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 29.72 5.5855

12008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 42.27 3.9271

12011 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 44.01 3.7719

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 67.19 2.4706



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCNE 7/24/2021

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 27.76 6.1599

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.12 5.4949

16015 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 31.13 5.4931

16008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 40.09 4.2654

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 42.71 4.0037

16020 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 44.51 3.8418

16014 Tess All American Linda Valente100 44.8 3.817

16012 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ NT

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 31.56 5.4183

16003 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 34.17 5.0044

16010 Cheater Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ 37.64 4.5430

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 39.94 4.2814

16013 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan Levasseur NQ 48.78 3.5055

16023 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 49.32 3.4672

16002 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 69.19 2.4715



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCNE 7/24/2021

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.2 5.6623

20008 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 34.77 4.9180

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 39.98 4.2771

20019 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 40.89 4.182

20012 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 40.94 4.1768

20014 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 42.34 4.0387

20009 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 44.45 3.8470

20007 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 46.18 3.7029

20005 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ NT

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 35.2 4.858

20001 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 57.89 2.9539



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8020 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20100 Poppy Australian Shepherd Dorothea Duclos NQ NT

20045 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc NQ 37.24



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8015 Victoria Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo78 33.01

8013 Ghillie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle71 32.09

8029 Westley Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ 36.9



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12013 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ NT

12025 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16041 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting80 26.47

16039 Ritz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason76 27.59

16053 Quill Border Collie Judy Jo Drake74 34.4

16042 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard NQ 43.83

16074 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20025 Allie Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick80 30.68

20071 Bowie Border Collie Jeff Botelho67 35.02

20092 Addy All American Melissa Warden57 31.05

20049 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ NT

20063 Ripple Border Collie Cheryl Brickach NQ 32.5

20061 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 33.69



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24014 Riggs Border Collie Betty Belliveau79 33.53

24021 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24022 Trigger Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8024 Purchase Papillon Carol Kelly78 24.14

8016 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler NQ 50.45

8021 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine NQ NT

8014 Blu Affenpinscher Catherine Williams NQ 37.68



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12030 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay70 30.96

12040 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing63 40.55

12023 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16063 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall66 23.74

16037 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20116 Brisket All American Christina Norman75 33.2

20028 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought66 31.56

16067 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg61 36.73

20035 Giddy All American Juli Gould60 38.06

20079 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson58 38.14

20069 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT

20056 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 40.19

20027 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski NQ 42.73



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24005 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick60 36.93



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12027 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16061 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson80 34.64

16066 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone78 28.27

16043 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 39.67



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20078 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 32.32

20105 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 30.96

20098 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 37.91

20044 Maui Australian Shepherd Denise Baker NQ 38.26

20093 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 38.27



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24009 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim78 29.34



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8028 Rhett All American Shay Hunt77 28.58

8022 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

8010 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 33.57

8025 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 35.46



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12034 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts70 38.42

12015 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12031 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ NT

12024 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 24.81

12020 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon, John 
Nys

 NQ 30.69

12041 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 32.92

12016 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 37.72



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16057 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard, 
Katherine Ostiguy

79 29.7

16080 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman78 32.98

16044 Ruby Lee Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding78 34.31

16048 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 26.64

16073 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 30.12

16032 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 35.55



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20113 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne80 28.14

20118 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt80 31.31

20072 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick80 31.66

20042 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash78 23.28

20068 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf78 30.92

20034 Cass Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion78 32.96

20057 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly77 33.16

20066 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth76 31.43

20075 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall76 35.28

20103 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu72 33.07

20085 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere71 31.5

20038 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos71 37.27

20031 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers68 31.59

20046 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone60 38.09

20106 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 36.05

20082 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT

20111 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ NT

20065 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20094 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 30.92

20096 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ 36.05

20107 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.31

20050 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 44.32



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

24030 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard80 27.06

24031 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson80 32.8

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski78 25.2

24020 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett69 38.18

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24011 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

24032 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 30.43

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 36.92



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8026 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 26.55



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16027 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis74 29.32

16020 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw59 26.7

16028 Mae English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney58 33.67

16007 Solas Golden Retriever Christa Bellows57 41.69

16001 Mint English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 37.1

16024 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20020 Otto German Shepherd Dog Jane Jackvony63 29.92



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12009 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett63 42.06

12005 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 47.99



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20004 Amelia Collie Christine Camann NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16011 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 34.15



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20012 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ 46.89



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

8001 Tank All American Judy Vedder72 25.97

8003 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 34.64



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

12001 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall78 35.76

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ NT

12008 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna Kelly NQ 31.08



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

16022 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding80 31.23

16009 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt67 39.63

16023 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar65 38.2

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 37.56

16016 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 44.87



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCNE 7/24/2021

Collie Club of New England

Judge - John Defilippi

YPS

20016 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek78 23.58

20002 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek78 26.91

20017 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns76 36.68

20022 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett74 28.12

20009 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King72 26.17

20019 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane63 24.89

20001 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 34.75

20005 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 28.1


